Interest on lease liabilities 111 105

Other interest 6 -

 58,281 59,200

Less capitalised borrowing costs (21) -

Total borrowing costs 58,260 59,200

Jun 2023
$’000

Jun 2022
$’000

Non-current

Participating Councils

   Subordinated debt 1,160,652 1,160,652

Queensland Treasury Corporation

   Portfolio linked loan 432,000 397,000

Total borrowings 1,592,652 1,557,652

84  Unitywater  |  Annual Report 1 July 2022 - 30 June 202384

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

5	 Our funding
5.8	  Borrowings
5.8.2	 Composition of borrowings

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The following sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1%
from the year end rates applicable to Unitywater’s financial assets and liabilities. The calculations assume that
the rate would be held constant over the next financial year, with the change occurring at the beginning of that
year, except for the current year financial liabilities which assume periodic refinancing.

Interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Net carrying
amounts

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Jun 2023

Financial assets 28,767 (288) (288) 288 288

Financial liabilities (1,592,652) 871 871 (848) (848)

Sensitivity (net) (1,563,885) 583 583 (560) (560)

Jun 2022

Financial assets 133,730 (1,337) (1,337) 1,337 1,337

Financial liabilities (1,557,652) 799 799 (784) (784)

Sensitivity (net) (1,423,922) (538) (538) 553 553

1 The Group has a Building Acceleration Fund loan facility of $10,550,000 that remained fully undrawn at 30 June 2023. The facility
has been amended in July 2023 to $25,550,000 and is available for use in the 2024 financial year once conditions precedent within
the loan agreement are satisfied.

Jun 2023
$’000

Jun 2022
$’000

Unitywater has access available at balance date to the following facilities:

Bank overdraft 50 50

Credit card 750 750

Working capital 50,000 50,000

Loans 1,603,202 1,557,652

Total facilities 1,654,002 1,608,452

Facilities not utilised at balance date:

Bank overdraft 50 50